Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Please record the attached document.			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 114782			
Tot	al nu	mber of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: <u>2</u>					
1.	A.	A. Name of conveying parties: (1)Yoshitaka SASAKI (2)Takehiro KAMIGAMA			2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: (1) HEADWAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC 678 SOUTH HILLVIEW DRIVE MILPITAS, CA 95035, U.S.A.				
	В.	Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		SAE TOV KWAI FU KWAI CI	IAGNETICS (H.K.) VER, 38-42, JNG CRESCENT, HUNG, N.T. ONG, PEOPLE'S RE			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional	name(s) & address(es) a ☐ Yes ☑			
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger						
		Security Agreement	Change of Name						
		Other							
	Exe	cution Date: <u>(1) May 12, 20</u>	03 (2) May 20, 2003				İ		
4,	A. If this document is being filed together with ancw application, the execution date of the application is:								
	В.	Patent Application No. 10/3	50,014	C.	Patent No.((s)			
			Additional numbers atta	iched? 🔲	Yes 🗵 No				
5.		ne and address of party to who cerning document should be ma		6. Tota	l number of	applications and patents	involved: 1		
	Na	me: <u>James A. Oliff</u>				ge Deposit Account 1 CFR 3.41) in the amo			
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400			ayment or charge any un number 15-0461.	derpayment to		
9.	To t	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Jam Joel	es A. OliffiRegistration No. 27 S. Armstrong Registration No.	,07 <i>5</i> . 36,430	_	Date.	November 5, 2003	!		

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/05/2003

			ASSIGNME	INT	د	賓: 4-	6.
		(1)	Yoshitaka SASAKI	(5)			_
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takehiro KAMIGAMZ	4 (6)	 		_
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		<u> </u>	
		(4)		(8)		 	
		to eacl	In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each under D Headway Technolog	signed agrees to assign, and I			
)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) G) SAE Magnetics (H.	K.), LTD.		i	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10) ¢	0 678 South Hillvie		s, CA 95035, t	<u>u.s.</u>	— m
	Longite	(herein the en invent divisio	nafter designated as the Assignor tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pro- onal, continuation, substitute, and as and reexamination certificates	 e) and Assignee's heirs, success e United States of America as atent including any and all produced d reissue application(s), and a 	ors, assigns and legal repr defined in 35 U.S.C. § ovisional, non-provision ll Letters Patent, extens	resentatives, 100, in the nal,	,
1)	Insert	(11)	THIN FILM MAGNETI	C HEAD AND METHO	D OF MANUFACT	urind	
	Identification such as Title, Case	• •	THE SAME				_
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Artor	ney Docket No. 114782	<u>-</u> ,			_
	Application (value)	•	tich the undersigned has (have) o	executed an application for no	tent in the United State	s of Ameri	. / ca
			on date herewith or	Accured an application for pr	tent in the Clinea Blatc.	or remen	VI4
.2)	Insert Date of					i	
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	<u>.</u>	<u></u>	I	—
		/105	TIC	10/250 014		;	
3)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	filed applications	filed	January 24, 20	003			
ne Assi laims c eexami esultin ntire in ssignm	elication or continuation or of ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree of the internat 5) Each undersigned author of a valid Unturned in a grant of a valid Unturned in the interest herein assigned, and the interest herein assigned, and the is binding on him and herein that may be necessary tion of this document.	livision the in obtain es to exectional Contest to perfect ited State orizes and that he had she its heirs, so by grants or desiration the said that he had she its heirs, so years or desiration the said that he had she grants or desiration the said that he had she grants or desiration the said that he had she grants or desiration that he had she will be said that he will be said that he had she will be said that he will b	requests the Commissioner of P Assignce, as Assignce of the ent is not executed, and will not executed uccessors, assigns and legal repi the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the	pplication based thereon, for with such interference. If perform any act which may ial Property or similar agreet may be necessary to obtain, materials to issue any and all Leire interest, and covenants the cute, any agreements in conficesentatives. PLC the power to insert on the rules of the United States Paterials.	the invention, and to co- be necessary in connec- nents. intain or confirm by rei- tters Patents of the Unit at he has full right to co- ict herewith, and agrees its assignment any furth- ent and Trademark Office	operate with tion with ssuc or ted States invey the that this	ch
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned nar	ne(s).		
ate	May 12, 2003		Inventor Signature	Toshtaka		(\$EAL)	
ate			Inventor Signature	Yoshitaka SASAK	<u> </u>	(SEAL)	
ate			Inventor Signature	_ 	<u> </u>	(SEAL)	
ate	May 20, 2003		Inventor Signature		7	(SEAL)	
atc			Inventor Signature	Takeniro KAMUGA	MA.	(SEAL)	
ate			Inventor Signature			(\$EAL)	
ate						(SEAĻ)	
ate			Inventor Signature			(SEAĻ)	
	This assignment should or	eferably l	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pu			i	
neith	er, then it should be signed	before at	least two witnesses who also sign	n here:		ļ	
nte	May 12, 2003		Witness	Kayok	o Sugiui	ra	_
	M-14 20 2002	•			10 9		

PATENT
REEL: 014106 FRAME: 0860